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Who we are
700+ 60% All

Chamber + Small + Economic
Members Businesses Sectors

Transportation
&

Warehousing
0,
Healthcare 7% Oil & Gas
& Social And Mining
Assistance 8%
Real Estate 5%
Indgstry & Professional
Associations )
o Services
6% 12%
Leisure & Local
Hospitality Resale &
0 Wholesale Chambers of
7% Trade Commerce
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*Calculations and analysis conducted by McKinley Research Group (formerly McDowell Group) in December 2020.



Board of
Directors

The Alaska Chamber has
representation in all
regions of the state.
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Statewide

Alaska Strong

Our members are located
in 23 of the 29
boroughs/census areas,
and 88% of our
members are
headquartered in
Alaska.

//4 D

Impactful

Our membership’s direct
business activity
supports more than
58,000 total Alaskan
jobs and $4.6 billion in
total wages annually.

Generous

77% of members make
cash contributions that
support hundreds of
nonprofits throughout
Alaska, giving on average
of $200,000 annually.
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Policy Setting Process:

1 2. 3 4,

Policy Submissions Members Priorities 5.
Submission Reviewed Vote Established ADVOCACY
Any Alaska Legislative Affairs Alaska Chamber Full membership
Chamber Committee reviews members vote on notified of the
member in submissions, hears policy positions and
good standing from policy submissions. priorities the
can submit a proponent, and Priorities and Alaska Chamber
position. advances positions ratified will be advocating
submission to by Board for in 2022.
membership. of Directors.

One member, one vote
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2021 Priorities

1 Support a meaningful spending cap on operating budget expenditures

Support a comprehensive approach
to create a sustainable state budget
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DHSS & Alaska Chamber
Vaccination Incentives Grant
Program
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Chugiak/Eagle River ................. $12,000

. Cordova ..o $20,000
Statewide VAIAEZ oo $40,000
Grant Denali ......ccooeeveiiiiiieieeeies $10,000
Allocation Fairbanks .......ccoeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeen. $80,000

Hoonah .......ccccoooviviiiieeeeee $10,000

JUNCAU ...oevveeiieieiieieeeee e $45,000

$70,000 SOIdOtNA ..o $17,500

$25.000 SEWArd ...ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $10,000

$68.000 HOMET oo $49,000

$45.000 Ketchikan ........ccccoeveveeeeeeeeen. $45,000

$45.000 WaSIlla ..o, $38,000

$45.000 Palmer ..o, $38,000

$28.500 North SIope ......cccveeeeeceeeeeee. $45,000

Copper RIVEr ............... $25,000 Northwest Arctic .........ccceeeeeee.... $59,000
Bristol Bay ........cooovv...... $10,000 Petersburg ......cccceevveiveeeeeceee, $15,000
Prince of Wales ...........cocevveeen. $67,000
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| —— DOWNTOWN

rnssg

P rog rams ~ There are 3 opportunities left to get vaccinated at
Friday Fling this summer ;7

At WO rk I n @ Bear Paw Festival

July 10 at 1:54 PM - &

1
T h e Join us on July 16th for Bear Paw LIVE @ Matanuska Brewing \ Fl:“ 6)0/2 d’ﬂV@
Click here ‘[o buy tlckets . N q A's\ Q\CAS H

C o m m u n Ity Get \raccmated oulsuje of event and receive a $25 gift certificate from R A F F L E

one of our local businesses! "
InTO JHE Matanuska Brewing | 44 S

. City and Borough of Juneau @

GHEAT IDE GPEH Eagle R“’er > June 29-Q@

ML BEAR PAW BACKYARD LIVE
2 e ™« Y Today {June 29) is the final day to get entered into the

‘s $1,000 cash drawings and get $40 worth
of gift cards when you get a first or single-dose COVID-19
vaccination at Juneau Urgent & Family Care. Five $1,000 cash
PR 2 Hand Made Road Sign awings are happening tomorrow, June 30.

v g / ? . Displayed at First Saturday Market . _ .
GET VACCINATED L . Ys ¥
Receive $40 ’ AL o Frlday% J U li!; Held June 19, 2021 at Cultural Center in Bethel Orj'd_en n_g Wher? the glﬁ cards are to? Here's a list of
- ickets avai

priicipating businesses: / :

ALREADY VACCINATED | + . ' - AL ' E . = =
{ ENTERTO WIN v
o

et ok R _ COVID-19 VACCINE e S o .
someone who tested positive for COVID-19. o R ; 5] 00 G | FT CARD I . ) ] L C '

DIDIIDIDI DI I I

FREE POP-UP : " e

VACCINATION EVENT | _nd vaccine auall_ablllty at juneau accine or call 586-6000.
: ive your immunity — and the economy — a boost.
:

.
‘A message from South Peninsula Hospital, City of Homer and Alaska Division of Public Health

Bear Paw Festival
Community Organization



Fielded:
April 15-22, 2021

Sample:
709 Alaska Likely Voters

Public Opinion Survey Results

2021

P €PDITTMAN

move the needle




Job Approval
and Favorability
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President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as president?

LOCATION APPROVE  DISAPPROVE
43% Strongly Disapprove Anchorage ............ 51% 45%
_ Southcentral ......... 33% 65%
8% Somewhat Disapprove ]
46% Interior......uueeeeeeeeees 46% 54%
22% Somewhat Approve 51% Approve Southeast ............. 51% 48%
(o) (0]
24% Strongly Approve Disapprove Rural .......ccvvveeeenn. 64% 34%
. 3% No opinion/Unsure TIME IN AK APPROVE  DISAPPROVE
0-9yrs ..o 60% 36%
10-20 yrs ......uee.e. 41% 59%
20+ Yrs .ooeeeeeen, 46% 52%
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Biden’s Oil and Gas Policy

The Biden administration has reversed federal approval of opening ANWR,

that is the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge, and suspended all new leasing for
oil and gas development on federal lands. Do you agree or disagree with
these policy changes? (asked earlier in survey)

53% Strongly Oppose

8% Somewhat Oppose
13% Somewhat Support
61%
25% Strongly Support Oppose

. 1% No opinion/Unsure
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38%
Support

LOCATION Support Oppose

Anchorage ................... 42% 56%
Southcentral ................ 23% 77%
Interior.......cccoeeevevevnnnnn. 37% 62%
Southeast .................... 44% 54%
Rural ......ooovvveiiiiiiiinnn 60% 38%
INDUSTRY
Construct./Trade ................ 14% 82%
Resource Dew. .................. 20% 80%
Transportation .................... 20% 73%
Retail/Personal Care ......... 34% 66%
Business/Office Work ......... 36% 64%
Healthcare .........cc............. 43% 53%
Public Safety/MIL ............... 47% 53%
Government ..........ccceeeeee.. 48% 51%
Education .........eeeeeiiirinennn. 54% 43%

NET

-14%
-54%
-25%
-10%
+22%

-68%
-60%
-53%
-32%
-28%
-10%
-6%
-3%
+11%



ANWR Exploration
and Production

64%

48% Strongly Support
Support

16% Somewhat Support

8% Somewhat Oppose

Do you support or oppose exploration and 35%
production of oil and gas in a portion of 27% Strongly Oppose Oppose

ANWR, that is the Arctic National Wildlife Refuge?

%LASKA CHAMBER

' 1% No opinion/Unsure

—Support —CO0Oppose ——Unsure

74% 75%
72% g0 71% 69% 70% [22 7 1% 72% 71% T2% 6794 68% 65% go0; 64%

27% 27% 31% 32% 33% 37% 35%

219 28% 21% 26% 23% 22% 21% 26% 25%
7% 6% 8% 59 1%

1990 1991 1992 1993 2000 2001 2002 2003 2005 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021



American Rescue Plan Act
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Relief Funding

Recognizing that this relief funding will likely be spent in different areas, please rank each of the following in terms of
where you think the money should be prioritized to have the most positive impact in the state’s economic recovery.

MEAN ON
(Randomized) RA§I1(ED RA::ZKED RAstED RA;\IMKED Sél:ll'-.E
Relief funds for impacted businesses ...................... 40% 33% 19% 8% 3.06
Spending on statewide infrastructure projects ......... 32% 37% 2% 9% 2.93
Increasing the size of PFD checks..............cccuee 15% 17% 26% 43% 2.05
Close the state's budgetgap ......cccooveeeeeeeeeiiiiinnnn. 13% 13% 33% 40% 2.02
Column total ............eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeean, 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Economy
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Results: Rating Alaska’s Economy

Generally speaking, how would
you rate Alaska’s current economy?

Do you think things are headed in
the right direction, or that things
have gotten off on the wrong track?

2021 ‘ 2020 ‘ 2019 2021 | 2020
Total good ............... 35% | 51% | 47% Right track .........ccccceeenn. 32% | 33% | 30%
Total not good ......... 63% 1 48% | 52% Wrong track ..................... 61% | 61% | 64%
Total Total Right Wrong
Location Good Not Good T Location Track Track
Anchorage .................. 271% 1% Anchorage ................... 27%  66%
Southcentral ................ 47% 52% Southcentral ............... 36% 59%
Interior.........cocoeveinnn, 47%  50% INtEFOr......vorveceeeeeenae. 36%  52%
Southeast .................... 25%  12% Southeast .................... 34%  62%
Rural ....ooooveeiee, 34%  61% RUAl ..o, 35%  60%
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Budget Solutions
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Do you support or oppose the following item as part of a larger package to address the state budget deficit?

Make cuts to state spending

40% Strongly Support

66(%) 31 % 26% Somewhat Support

18% Somewhat Oppose
TOTAL SUPPORT TOTAL OPPOSE 13% Strongly Oppose

. 3% No opinion/Unsure
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Do you support or oppose the following item as part of a larger package to address the state budget deficit?

Use of some Permanent Fund earnings while
guaranteeing a dividend equal to the historical average

19% Strongly Support

(1) (1)
45 /0 53 /0 26% Somewhat Support
17% Somewhat Oppose
TOTAL SUPPORT TOTAL OPPOSE

36% Strongly Oppose

. 2% No opinion/Unsure
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More taxes needed?

In general, do you believe more taxes
are needed to fund state government?

2021 45% YES

(-8% net)  53% NO
B 22 unsure

2020 48% YES

50% NO
(-2% net)
| 22 unsure

201 9 53% YES

(+3% net) _45% NO
| 2% uNsURE

%LASKA CHAMBER

LOCATION YES

Anchorage .................. 49%
Southcentral ................ 32%
Interior........ccceeevvuneeen. 45%
Southeast .................... 49%
Rural ..o 61%
INDUSTRY

Education ..................... 58%
Public Safety/MIL .......... 55%
Government .................. 53%
Business/Office Work .... 45%
Healthcare ..................... 44%
Retail/Personal Care ..... 42%
Construct./Trade ............ 29%
Resource Dew. ............... 25%
Transportation ................ 25%

NO

49%
68%
51%
46%
38%

37%
45%
46%
55%
56%
56%
71%
1%
71%

NET

0%
-36%
-6%
+3%
+23%

+21%
+10%
+7%
-10%
-12%
-14%
-42%
-46%
-46%




Do you believe that a solution to the

state budget situation should be
comprised mainly of...

43% Cuts to state spending and services
38% Revenue generating measures such as new taxes
9% Use of the Permanent Fund earnings

7% Combination/Other (volunteered)

. 3% Unsure

%LASKA CHAMBER

38%

Revenue
generating
measures

43%

Cuts to state
spending and
services



Do you support or oppose a state constitutional amendment

to put in place a spending cap on state spending?

28% Strongly Support

56% 35%

28% Somewhat Support

21% Somewhat Oppose
TOTAL SUPPORT TOTAL OPPOSE
14% Strongly Oppose

. 9% No opinion/Unsure
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Constitutiona

Do you support or oppose @ state constitutional amendment to put in place o spending cap on state spending ?

Spending Cap | sk

since 2020

s==Support ===Qppose  s==Unsure

- 100%
Strongly support 28% 56%
Somewhat support 28% 7% 61% 59% 56%
Somewhat oppose 21%135% s0% 35% 339% 35%
255
Strongly oppose 14% ] 4% %, 9%
Unsure 094 0%
2019 2020 2021
Net: +26% +26% +21%
Location Support Oppose MNet
Anchorage 53% 36% +17% Party 5 t o Net
Southcentral 68% 25% +43% C uppo PpOsE €
Interior g 36%  +15% Democrat 20% (820 -33%
Southeast AA% e AT a9 Republican 75%, 17% +58%
Rural 56% 40% +16% Mon-Partisan 48% 4P 45% +3%
Undeclared S56% 33% +23%
Gender
Male 61% 32% +29% e
Female s0% 38% +12% Public employee A8% =P 44% +4%
Other union S6% 27% +29%
Age Non-union 57% 34% +23%
18-34 yrs old 57% 38% +19% .
35-44yrsold  57% 32%  +25% Opinion of Chamber
4554 yrsold  61% 30%  +31% Very favorable Q2  35%  s28%
55-64 vre old 579 369% 121% Somewhat favorable S8% 35% +23%
65+ w: old 599 26% +16% Very/Smwht unfavorable 58% 37% +21%
Unsuref/MNot heard of 50% 34% +16%
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REJUVENATING
ALASKA'S

ECONOI\/IY

Now accepting
Chamber of the
Year nominations:

Save the
Date!

alaskachamber.com to
nominate by 10/31
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ALASKA CHAMBER

The leading voice advancing business in Alaska

Kati Capozzi, President & CEO

& office (907) 287-2722 ) alaskachamber.com
info@alaskachamber.com
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